10
11
12
13
14
15
16
I
18
1i%
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1707

In the Matter of

SIERRA CLUB REGARDING VIOLATION | NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL
OIF PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-095

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Assistant Attorney General
Jason W. Jones has been assigned as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of
Oregon, in this docket, UM 1707. Please add his information to the service list in this docket.

Jason’s mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers and email address are as

follows:

Jason W. Jones

Assistant Attorney General

Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

Phone: (503) 947-4520
Fax: (503)378-3784
Email: jason.w.jones@doj.state.or.us

DATED this 5 day of September 2014.

l‘““i’(jé(, NAL )%//CZ/
Neornha Lane
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL

NAL/mal/#5792228
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Ph: (503) 947-4520 / Fax: (503) 378-3784



(o RV S

10
11
19
13
14
15
16
&
18
19
20
A
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that on September 5, 2014, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in

this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties waive paper service.

w

PACIFIC POWER

SARAH WALLACE

SENIOR COUNSEL

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

w

SIERRA CLUB LAW PROGRAM
GLORIA D SMITH

85 SECOND STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

y

l\“ f/&_fJ F 4 gy J\‘__::‘ O I
Neoma Lane |
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice / General Counsel
Business Activities Section

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - UM 1707

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Ph; (503) 947-4520/ Fax (503) 378-3784



