1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION				
2	OF OREGON				
3	UM 1707				
4	In the Matter of				
5	SIERRA CLUB REGARDING VIOLATION NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL				
6	OF PROTECTIVE ORDER NO. 13-095				
7					
8	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Assistant Attorney General				
9	Jason W. Jones has been assigned as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of				
10	Oregon, in this docket, UM 1707. Please add his information to the service list in this docket.				
11	Jason's mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers and email address are as				
12	follows:				
13 14 15 16 17 18	Jason W. Jones Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice / General Counsel Business Activities Section 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096  Phone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 Email: jason.w.jones@doj.state.or.us				
20	DATED this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of September 2014.				
21					
22	Gramma Sano				
23	Neoma Lane				
24	Legal Secretary Department of Justice / General Counsel				
25	Business Activities Section				
26					

Page 1 - NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL

NAL/nal/#5792228

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
2	I certify that on September 5, 2014, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in					
3	this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties waive paper service.					
4						
5	PACIFIC POWER  5 SARAH WALLACE SENIOR COUNSEL					
6	825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97232					
7	7 sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com <b>W</b>					
8	SIERRA CLUB LAW PROGRAM GLORIA D SMITH					
9	SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105					
10	gloria.smith@sierraclub.org					
11	1		į.			
12	2	Deoma	ane			
13		Neoma Lane				
14	4 I	Legal Secretary Department of Justice / General Counsel				
15	5 E	Business Activities Se	ection			
16	6					
17	7					
18	8					
19	9					
20	0					
21	1					
22	2					
23	3					
24	4					
25	5					
26	6					